WAIVE the formal bid process defined in the Carson Municipal 

Code, Section 2607, as allowed by Section 2605 (1) (ii).

2. AUTHORIZE the Purchasing Division Manager to utilize 

Cooperative Purchasing, as allowed by Section 2611(g) and issue 

a purchase order in the amount of Eighty-Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred and Sixty Nine Dollars and Seven Cents ($87,569.07) for 

three new 2020 Ford F-150 (X1C) XL 2WD 2WD SuperCab 6.5' 

Box 145" WB trucks to National Auto Fleet Group (Watsonville, 

CA); or a local Ford dealership if the price is equal to, or lesser 

than, the cooperative agreement price.

2020 F-150's (3) Construction Inspectors Attachments: